A PROCLAMATION IN HONOR OF HANNAH REEVES TENNESSEE 4-H GOVERNOR

WHEREAS, Hannah Reeves is the daughter of Rob and Jill Reeves; and

WHEREAS, Hannah is a sophomore at Greeneville High School, and is a member of Asbury United Methodist Church; and

WHEREAS, Hannah was elected in March 2016 by 340 4-H'ers across the state of Tennessee to serve as Tennessee 4-H Governor 2017; and

WHEREAS, The primary responsibility as Governor during the 2017 Tennessee 4-H Congress will be to speak at various state level functions, and attending events on behalf of Tennessee 4-H, along with visiting higher education administrators; and

WHEREAS, Hannah is a 7 year member of 4-H and has received numerous awards and recognition for her activities; and

WHEREAS, Hannah was a member of the production of "Oklahoma" at Greeneville High School, along with performing in area talent shows; and

WHEREAS, Greene County wishes to recognize Hannah Reeves for the honor she has received in becoming Tennessee 4-H Governor 2017.

NOW THEREFORE, I, David Crum, the Mayor of Greene County, Tennessee, do hereby urge all residents of our County to extend their congratulations to Hannah for election to the position of Governor of Tennessee 4-H.

THIS THE 16TH DAY OF MAY, 2016

